
2025 University of West Alabama Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-19   Conf: 19-13   Home: 12-3   Away: 15-12   Neutral: 3-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (273), Opp (264)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (1), Mitchell (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Mitchell (1), Shannon (1),
Watson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Cross (10), McClain Payne (2), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (60-72), Cross
(19-24), Wright (15-18), De Block (11-14), McClain Payne (11-12), Roe (3-3), Brown (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Mitchell, Marissa .382 43-43 123 40 47 6 4 15 43 106 .862 27 1 20 0 .493 1 2 12-13 96 34 4 .970
6 Clegg, Taylor .361 49-49 147 35 53 15 0 5 27 83 .565 21 0 23 0 .438 1 3 18-21 51 62 8 .934

7
Stanbridge, Ann
Marie .309 49-49 152 19 47 10 1 3 38 68 .447 8 2 17 1 .341 5 5 3-4 221 6 3 .987

16 Shannon, Haley .294 40-39 119 21 35 1 1 0 7 38 .319 6 0 24 0 .328 0 5 16-17 1 0 0 1.000
2 Watson, Ella .259 49-49 116 24 30 6 0 2 20 42 .362 27 2 33 0 .399 3 5 16-16 77 3 1 .988
12 Hatcher, Trinity .252 46-46 127 29 32 3 1 4 14 49 .386 18 4 28 0 .362 0 9 14-16 91 2 4 .959
18 Rose, Jessica .216 49-49 102 13 22 6 1 0 14 30 .294 14 2 15 0 .317 2 8 7-8 65 61 9 .933
24 Sullivan, Riley .180 42-39 111 16 20 3 2 2 16 33 .297 7 2 15 1 .240 1 6 6-8 47 0 2 .959
26 Brown, Alyssa .250 5-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
27 McClain Payne, Olivia .240 17-13 25 3 6 2 0 0 3 8 .320 5 1 8 0 .387 0 3 0-0 56 5 0 1.000
8 Fargo, Sara .236 29-15 55 7 13 1 0 0 2 14 .255 7 0 20 0 .323 0 1 1-2 22 1 0 1.000
13 Parke, La'taviona .189 30-7 37 5 7 1 0 0 2 8 .216 3 2 13 0 .279 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Cross, Jessica .138 36-36 65 10 9 2 0 3 9 20 .308 11 6 26 0 .317 0 5 0-0 215 17 2 .991
14 Rankin, Cara .135 30-7 37 8 5 1 1 0 2 8 .216 5 1 9 1 .256 0 1 2-2 10 3 2 .867
21 Dismukes, Riley .125 17-0 16 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .125 1 0 6 0 .176 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
9 De Block, Eleanor .000 23-20 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 8 26 2 .944
22 Jones, Morgan .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .265 49-49 1243 232 329 57 11 34 197 510 .410 162 23 261 3 .356 14 53 96-109 977 237 38 .970
Opponents .229 49-49 1231 142 282 52 7 25 135 423 .344 95 23 238 0 .293 14 27 30-36 978 323 60 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 De Block, Eleanor 2.12 10-6 22 20 10 4-1 1 123.1 104 49 29 48 88 15 2 7 .226 5 12 0 3 12
26 Brown, Alyssa 2.70 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 .231 0 0 0 0 0
3 Wright, Madison 2.98 17-9 30 28 23 3-1 0 172.0 142 73 57 36 130 29 5 18 .221 2 10 0 10 11
4 Roe, Megan 5.60 3-3 15 1 0 0-2 2 27.1 33 19 17 11 20 7 0 0 .287 1 1 0 1 4
Totals 2.87 30-18 68 49 33 9 3 326.0 282 142 104 95 238 52 7 25 .229 8 23 0 14 27
Opponents 4.72 18-30 85 49 25 6 2 326.0 329 232 171 162 261 57 11 34 .265 20 23 0 14 53



2025 University of West Alabama Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 McClain Payne, Olivia 61 56 5 0 1.000 2 11 1 .917 2 0
3 Wright, Madison 29 17 12 0 1.000 2 15 3 .833 0 0
8 Fargo, Sara 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Shannon, Haley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Brown, Alyssa 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Cross, Jessica 234 215 17 2 .991 1 19 5 .792 10 1
2 Watson, Ella 81 77 3 1 .988 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Stanbridge, Ann Marie 230 221 6 3 .987 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Mitchell, Marissa 134 96 34 4 .970 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hatcher, Trinity 97 91 2 4 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Sullivan, Riley 49 47 0 2 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 De Block, Eleanor 36 8 26 2 .944 0 11 3 .786 0 0
6 Clegg, Taylor 121 51 62 8 .934 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rose, Jessica 135 65 61 9 .933 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Rankin, Cara 15 10 3 2 .867 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Roe, Megan 5 0 4 1 .800 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
13 Parke, La'taviona 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Dismukes, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Jones, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1252 977 237 38 .970 19 60 12 .833 12 1
Opponents 1361 978 323 60 .956 14 192 25 .885 14 0


